State the 
currency unit if other than sterling. If none 
of the boxes apply, insert an appropriate 
memorandum in panel 11. 

Consideration 8 

^ The transferor has received from the transferee for the 
property the following sum (in words and figures): thirteen 
million one hundred and seventy five thousand pounds 
(£13,175,000) (exclusive of VAT). 

• The transfer is not for money or anything that has a 
monetary value 

• Insert other receipt as appropriate: 

Place 'X' in any box that applies. 9 The transferor transfers with 

• full title guarantee 

• limited title guarantee